

## **Multistate Tax Commission**

## Resolution No. 2002-D

## Recognition of Joe Thomas, Nexus Committee Chair

WHEREAS, Joe Thomas, in addition to fulfilling his responsibilities to the Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, has served on the Multistate Tax Commission's Nexus Committee for several years; and

WHEREAS, Joe has generously given of his time to serve the Commission as Chair of the Nexus Committee during the past four years, and has provided the Committee with leadership, energy, and dedication; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to Joe Thomas for the excellent leadership and sizeable commitment he has given to the Commission's National Nexus Program, especially in his role as Chair of the Nexus Committee during the past year.

Adopted this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August 2002, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director